
 
Board of Directors 

 
Three-Year Term – Exp. 2027 
Dave Evans 
devans@aecu.ca 

(c) 709-636-1470 

Paul Newman 
paulwilliamnewman@icloud.com 

(h) 709-754-6901 
(c) 709-682-1234 

Ginger Ryland 
gryland@aecu.ca 

(c) 709-927-7330 

Two-Year Term – Exp. 2026 
Bert Belben 
bbelben@aecu.ca 

(h) 709-931-2651 
(c) 709-927-7235 

Dan Sheaves 
dsheaves@aecu.ca 

(h) 709-695-7556 
(c) 709-695-8014 

Paul Summers 
paulsummers54@gmail.com 

(c) 709-330-1554 

One-Year Term – Exp. 2025 
Rebecca Bell 
rebecca.bell@bellaliant.ca 

(c) 709-689-8900 

Tony Leamon 
tleamon@aecu.ca 

(h) 709-695-2759 
(c) 709-695-8994 

Gary O’Brien 
gobrien@aecu.ca 

(h) 709-695-7582 
(c) 709-694-1949 

Orvin Roberts 
orvroberts@eastlink.ca 

(c) 709-263-6331 

 
Leadership Team 

 
Cory Munden 
cmunden@aecu.ca 

(w) 709-695-7064 
(c)  709-695-8038 

Cynthia Strickland 
cstrickland@easternedgecu.com 

(w) 709-739-3800 
(c)  709-689-7927 

Dion Jackson 
djackson@hscunl.ca 

(w) 709-651-0500 
(c)  709-424-5103 

 
 
 

 
 

Executive Committee 

Audit, Risk, and 
Conduct Review 

Committee 

 
Governance 
Committee 

 
Community Impact 

Committee 
Dan Sheaves* Paul Newman* Paul Summers* Dave Evans* 
Paul Summers Tony Leamon Ginger Ryland Rebecca Bell 
Bert Belden Gary O’Brien Dave Evans Ginger Ryland 

 Orvin Roberts Paul Newman Tony Leamon 
 
 

*Committee Chairs 
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